
Affiliate National Children’s Officer 2018 
 

Please see below the name and contact details for each Horse Sport Ireland Affiliate National 

Children’s Officer (NCO) 2018. 

Affiliate NCOs Name NCOs Email 

ARMY EQUITATION SCHOOL 
(DEPT. OF DEFENCE 

Sinead Carolan sinead.carolan@defenceforces.ie 

ASSOCIATION OF IRISH RIDING 
CLUBS (AIRC) 

Elaine Dunne info@airc.ie  

ASSOCIATION OF IRISH RIDING 
ESTABLISHMENTS (AIRE) 

Noni Law belairequestrian@eircom.net 

CARRIAGE DRIVING SECTION OF 
HSI 

Linda Applebe lapplebe@gmail.com 

DRESSAGE IRELAND Sinead McGrath sinead@horsetrekkingireland.com 
EVENTING IRELAND Debbie Byrne dbyrne@horsesportireland.ie 

FEDERATION OF IRISH POLO 
CLUBS (FIPC) 

Kim Mullahey kmullahey10@gmail.com 

HUNTING ASSOCIATION OF 
IRELAND (HAI) 

Sonya Purcell sonya@basicallyuseful.com 

IRISH HARNESS RACING CLUB 
(IHRC) 

  

IRISH LONG DISTANCE RIDING 
ASSOCIATION (ILDRA) 

Andrea O'Carroll ptr.ocarroll@gmail.com  

IRISH POLOCROSSE 
ASSOCIATION (IPA) 

Lorraine Scott Lorraine.scott.ipa@hotmail.com 

Irish Pony Society (IPS) Ciara Durham ciaradurham101@eircom.net  

Liam Ruttle liam@ruttle.ie  
Irish Quarter Horse Association 

(IQHA) 
Derek O'Byrne White westernclinic@gmail.com  

IRISH SHOWS ASSOCIATION 
(ISA) 

Catherine Gallagher catherinegallagher7@yahoo.ie 

IRISH UNIVERSITIES RIDING 
CLUBS ASSOCIATION (IURCA) 

Alyssa O'Neill aoneill@horsesportireland.ie  

MOUNTED GAMES 
ASSOCIATION OF IRELAND 

(MGAI) 

Elizabeth Connolly  elizabethkent06@gmail.com 

Annette Walsh annette_walsh@outlook.com 

PARA EQUESTRIAN IRELAND 
(PEI) 

Cassandra Morris cmorris2202@gmail.com 

PENTATHLON IRELAND Anne Healy  edghealy@hotmail.com 

RIDING FOR THE DISABLED 
ASSOCIATION – IRELAND (RDAI) 

Mary Walsh marycwalsh@gmail.com 

ROYAL DUBLIN SOCIETY (RDS) Jill McMorrow jill.mcmorrow@rds.ie  

SHOWJUMPING IRELAND (SJI) John McNamara johnmcnamaravolvo@gmail.com 

TREC IRELAND (TOURISM 
RELATED EQUESTRIAN 

COMPETITIONS) 

Jill Davies jilldavies353@gmail.com 

Karen Murphy karenmurphy7@gmail.com 

H.S.I Ciara Gorman safeguarding@horsesportireland.ie 
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